L10006016114

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	
(Address)	_
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	\neg

Office Use Only

EFFECTIVE DATE 08/31/14



300262234923

\$2.00 ***50.00 ***50.00

2014 AUG 25 PH 2: 47

D. BRUCE

7571



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 15, 2014

TURNER & LYNN PA 7 BARRACUDA LANE KEY LARGO, FL 33037

SUBJECT: 2 ST. LAWRENCE STREET, LLC

Ref. Number: L10000016114

We have received your document for 2 ST. LAWRENCE STREET, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 114A00015151

TURNER & LYNN, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Vernon W. Turner (1917-2000) Sandra T. Lynn John Michael Lynn

7 Barracuda Lane Key Largo, FL 33037 Telephone: (305) 367-0911 Fax: (305) 367-0915

Please reply to:
Key Largo office XXX
Homestead office

6 Palm Plaza Homestead, FL 33030 Telephone: (305) 367-0911 Fax: (305) 367-0915

July 11, 2014

Division of Corporations Attn: Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Harris Racing, LLC and 2 St. Lawrence Street, LLC Ref. Number L10000016106 and L10000016114

Ladies / Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Dissolution for Harris Racing, LLC and 2 St. Lawrence Street, LLC signed by all members of the LLCs. The date of the dissolutions is to be effective as of July 31, 2014.

Also, enclosed please find our Turner & Lynn, P.A. trust check in the amount of \$50.00 as payment for the dissolution of Harris Racing, LLC and 2 St. Lawrence Street, LLC.

Please let me know if you need anything further to dissolve these two LLCs. Thank you for your assistance.

Very Truly Yours,

TURNER & LYNN

DV.

SANDRA LYNN, ESO

AUG 25 PH

STL/CH Enclosures

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations 2 ST. LAWRENCE STREET, LLC SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: SANDRA T. LYNN, ESQ. (Name of Person) TURNER & LYNN, P.A. (Firm/Company) 7 BARRACUDA LANE (Address) KEY LARGO, FL 33037 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 305 SANDRA T. LYNN, ESQ. 367-0911 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ✓ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	name of a limited liability company is T. LAWRENCE STREET, LLC
2. The	Articles of Organization were filed on 02/11/2010 and assigned
docı	ument number L10000016114
3. The	delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: 8/31/14 (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)
4. A de 605.	scription of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 1707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
	ON THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF ALL OF THE MEMBERS.
	ere are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
activ	ities and affairs:
	<u> </u>
	ES N
	5 5
6. Sign listed a	ature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and bove to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

FILING FEE: \$25.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 0831/14